SKS
11/29/07
Item No.18

AN ORDINANCE 20@7,11_29—1205

RATIFYING CHANGE ORDER NO. 26 IN THE AMOUNT OF $33,519.90
AND CHANGE ORDER NOS. 34 AND 37 IN THE DEDUCTIVE
AMOUNTS OF $56,387.95 AND $57,750.00, TO THE CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT WITH CONSTRUCTORS & ASSOCIATES FOR PROJECT
3 VOLUME 1, TERMINAL 2 TENANT RELOCATION AND SELECTIVE
DEMOLITION AT THE SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT;
REVISING THE BUDGET.

* * * * * *

WHEREAS, the City, in its Five-Year Capital Program and as part of the New Terminal
Expansion Program has identified construction needs in connection with the relocation of tenants
and selective demolition of Terminal 2 the San Antonio International Airport (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, on October 12, 2006, by Ordinance No. 2006-10-12-1188 City Council approved a
construction contract with Constructors & Associates, Inc., to provide the relocation of tenants to
adjacent and renovated areas within Terminal 2, allowing for the selective demolition of the east
portion of Terminal 2 and construction of a new bi-level roadway in the Terminal 2 footprint; and

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2007, and November 1, 2007, City Council amended the Original
Agreement by approving Change Orders; and

WHEREAS, Change Order 26 in the amount of $33,519.90 is a result of the unforeseen need for
installation of conduit, which was not previously shown in the drawings; and

WHEREAS, Change Order 34 in the deductive amount of $56,387.95 is a result of the reduced
need for canopy and concrete work at the west end of Terminal 2; and

WHEREAS, Change Order 37 in the deductive amount of $57,750.00 is a result of the reduced
need for HVAC fiber cabling because existing fiber cables were discovered; and

WHEREAS, a summary of Change Orders 26, 34 and 37 is set out in Attachment I and a list of
previously authorized change orders in the amount of $315,386.68 is set out in Attachment II
Change Order History; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve and ratify Change Order Nos. 26, 34 and 37, adjust
the contract sum, amend the project budget, and authorize payment for these Change Orders;
NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. Change Order No. 26 in the additive amount of $33,519.90, Change Order No.
34 in the deductive amount of $56,387.95, and Change Order No. 37 in-the deductive amount of
$57,750.00, attached to this Ordinance, amending the construction contract with Constructors &
Associates, Inc. for Project 3 - Volume 1 - Terminal 2 Tenant Relocation & Selective Demolition
for asbestos abatement are hereby approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute said
Change Orders.




SKS
11/29/07
Item No.18

SECTION 2. The budget adjustment delineated below is authorized in project 33-00208 NTE -
Project 3 - Utilities & Demolition:

Project [Project WBS WBS  Element|/Internal
Amount No Description Fund No Element |Description Order GL No |GL No Desc
INTE - Project 3 - .
33- o 33-00208- |Constructors - Constructions
$-80,618.05 00208 Ut111t1e's. &|51099000 05-02-01 [Pke. #3.1 5201140 Costs
Demolition
33- INTE - Project 3 - 33-00208- Constructors
$80,618.05 Utilities &|51099000 Contingency - 5406530|Indirect Costs
00208 .. 05-02-02
Demolition Pkg. #3.1
Total
Amount:
$0.00

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director may, subject to concurrence by the City Manager
or the City Manager’s designee, correct allocations to specific Cost Centers, WBS Elements,
Internal Orders, General Ledger Accounts, and Fund Numbers as necessary to carry out the
purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage by eight (8)
affirmative votes; otherwise it shall be effective ten (10) days after its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of November, OO7W
M / O R

PHIL HARDBERGER

ATTEST:O&_ZLJ?. /@/

City Céerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: W Z eidele

b'h/ City .#orney




TERMINAL 2 TENANT RELOCATION & SELECTIVE DEMOLITION
AT SAN ANTONIO INTERNAL AIRPORT
ATTACHMENT 1
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Order No. 26

Installation of six 4 inch conduits for AT&T, Matrix and airport cabling against the south wall of
Terminal 2
Additional compensation of $33,519.90 was determined to be fair and reasonable.

Change Order No. 34

Delete canopy and concrete walkway at west end of Terminal 2

Credit compensation of $56,387.95 was determined to be fair and reasonable.

Change Order No. 37

Elimination of Heat, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Control Package, due to use of existing cables.

Credit compensation of $57,750.00 was determined to be fair and reasonable.




AVIATION

Project:
Vendor:

Change Order No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Attachment Il - Change Order History

Amount

$37,602.60
$8,836.00
$11,043.06
$10,336.00
$4,882.50
$52,944.00
$24,174.51
$10,450.34
$23,821.98
$2,263.60
$2,510.45
$3,571.20
$3,657.70
$3,703.90
$0.00
$10,847.99

$17,040.25

$17,841.40

$9,301.70

$11,268.35

$8,013.35

Project 3 - Volume 1 - Terminal 2 Tenant Relocation & Selective Demolition
Constructors & Associates

Description

Installation of new temporary door at west end of Terminal 2 and
installation of temporary ramp and covered walkway
Demolition of existing fence and installation of new AOA security

fence and gate
Installation of conduit to provide Time Warner service to future

Terminal B
Relocation of U.S. Airways ticketing counters and office space

Provide 64 LF of wood framing for Airport banner

Furnish and install (8) eight waterproof sun shades at Ground
Transportation Center
Installation of metal ductwork for return air at Continental Airlines

new offices

Installation of four (4) isolation valves for chill and hot water lines
located in the ceiling of the American Airlines new office area
Installation of metal ductwork for supply and return air at American

Airlines new offices
Demolition and relocation of AOA fence at centergate

Installation of door & louver light kits
Relocation of Continental and American Airlines office furniture

Install vinyl composition tile at the CTX area and American Airlines

gatehouse areas
Install steel angle bracing at Rental Car Agency counters

Arrangement of American Airline ticket counter

Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of
Terminal 2 at the west vestibule on 5/14/07 throught 5/20/07

Abate of asbestos containing material in the west end of Terminal 2
at the Rental Car Agency Counters column lines 26 through 28 on

5/21/07 through 5/21/07
Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of

Terminal 2 at the front canopy column lines 2 through 4 on 5/28/07
through 6/03/07

Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of
Terminal 2 near the baggage claim vestibule on 6/04/07 through
6/10/07

Abatement of asbestos contining material in the west end of
Terminal 2 at the front canopy column lines 6 through 7 on 6/11/07
through 6/17/07

Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of
Terminal 2 at the front canopy column lines 7 through 8 the week of
6/18/07




23

24

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

TOTAL CHANGE

ORDERS

Attachment Il - Change Order History

$3,486.05

$1,700.80

$753.90

$2,294.60
$9,123.55
$9,220.85
$2,053.90
$2,662.90
$20,273.50

$956.35

$786.60
-$8,662.50

-$3,374.70

$315,386.68

Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of
Terminal 2 - demolition at exterior within the American Airlines
conveyor area the week of 6/18/07

Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of
Terminal 2 at the former Baggage Storage Office on 7/09/07 and
7/10/07

Abatement of asbestos containing material in the west end of
Terminal 2 at the former Baggage Office the week of 6/28/07
Relocation of Continental Stair and demolition of existing cabinets

Construct canopy to new baggage area
Installation of electrical outlets in Continental's new office
Reconfigure electrical wiring in ceiling to comply with code

Installation of electrical hookup to provide power to illuminate rental
car signs
Furnish and install (6) six American Airlines ticket counters

Installation of electrical wiring and conduits for reactivation of
electrical power for the operation of door #74

Replace and install door #74 in American Airlines office area

Install 2 inch fiberglass insulation w/ metal jacket at hydronic piping
in lieu of cell glass installaiton

Provide (4) four self evaporating Air Conditioning Units at the west
end of Terminal 2

* Change Orders under $25,000 and included in the project budget do not require Council approval.




RECE
e %S@:ymm
PLAN. TERATION REQUEST

P September 13,231 0T -3 P e Bl 28

Project Name: ‘Project 3 - Vohume 1 - Terminal 2 Tenant Relocation & Selective Demolition

Form PW-15-AVIATION
Rev. 3/2006
(Submit § Originals)

Project No. 33-00208

{Project Name as shown on the Work Project Authonization)

deteted, including SAP Material number: Attach s revised plan sheet affecied or drawings.)
1) Provide Six {6) 4 inch conduilts for ATAT, Matrix-and airport cabling.

The revision or amendiment described below is to the work originally or previcusly spacified is hereby requested, inchiding all changes in costs, {Describe work 1o be added or

i Yy

Justification. for Proposd Aleration {Describe in detail why this work is o be saded or & d. Use atta i

inad 2 1o contain new cabling. The Orawings PO 1 see

1} Tha original documants specily communications condults to be instalied against the south wall of T
across the roof is required as notad in the documents to contain new cabling.

architectural phase 1:root plan for continuation of conduit across rool. However, this drawing doss not show condults to be installed. The instaliation of conduits

Fiakt Alteration Wit result in change 1o Contract Cost as; [ x] increase i ) Dacreass $ 33.519.90
Field Aeration will resull in change 10 Contract Days as: [ Increass [ | Decrease # Days 0
{To be nagoliated by the Contractor and the City) {71 Working Days {+ 1. Calendar Days 0
REQUESTED BY:
28
| Team _ q-25-°7]
City -Conguting Enginaar! Archrtect. Other {Please: Specify) Date Contractor Date
Projsct Manager
i Consiructors & Associates. inc.
[0~ 207 T " g 10/2/o7
Date tre Y7 pae
Team
. T7-28-07
| Area Manager o Date
{Program Management Team
JAPPROVED BY:
Interioy Planning & Engineering Manager Date Director of Public Works (if over $25.000) Date
- FOR CITY USE ONLY:
Ordinance Required: flYes [ iNo [ 1 FA'$25,000 (+0r -} Additional Funds Required:
wBS Element: 33-00208-05-02-01 < WBS Element: 33-00208-05-02-02
Orginal Contract Amount: $2,409,500.00 Canstruction Contingency: 3$361,325.00
Previcus Approved FAS: Previous Approved FAs:
This Field Alteration: This Field Alteration:
Total: Total Field Alterations:
Balance:
Vendor #: 1019274 Ordinance #: 2006-10-12-1188 Orginance Date: ~ 10/12/2006
Purchase Requisition #: Contract #: 4800004917 purchase Order #: - 4500089207
NOTE: This is alocal g record and shalt be vetained in accordance with the provisions of the Local Goverenent Cods, Section 201, Provide ix {8) originals with

supporting documents.




CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Project 3 - Volume 1 - Terminal 2 Tenant Relocation and Selective Demolition
FIELD ALTERATION NO: 26

SUMMARY OF COSTS

Description: Provide Three (3) 4 inch conduits for AT&T, Matrix and airport cabling.
01) Cost of the subcontract work $15.584.00
Seif-Performed Work $345.00
Subtotal: $15,829.00
15% Fee: $51.75
Total Direct Job Cost: $15.980.75
5% $779.20

Net Add to Contract: $16,759.95 PCO 18

02) Cost of the subcontract work $15.584.00
Seif-Performed Work $345.00

Subtotal: $15.928 00
15% Fee: $51.75

Totat Direct Job Cost; $15,980.75
5% $779.20

Net Add to Contract: $16,759.85 PCO19

Grand Total: $33,519.90




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
_FIELD ALTERATION REQUEST

Director. of Public Works (If over $25,000)

$2,409,500.00

33«00208-0 0202

'$361

1425.00"




33-00208-05-02-02"
$361,425.00:




